Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended June 28, 2008, initially filed with the SEC on July 29,
2008. Cadence determined that Product revenue for two contracts totaling $8.4 million recognized during
the three months ended June 28, 2008 should have been recognized during the three months ended
March 29, 2008. As a result of this increase in revenue, Cadence also increased Receivables, net by
$5.5 million and decreased Current portion of deferred revenue by $2.9 million as of March 29, 2008.

(C)  These amounts represent the tax effects of the restatement adjustments noted above, which affect Benefit
for income taxes by $6.0 million and Other long-term liabilities by the same amount.

(D)  This amount represents the Net loss impact of the restatement adjustments noted above.

5

Edgar Filing: CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

The following table outlines the effects of the restatement adjustments on Cadence�s Condensed Consolidated
Statement of Operations for the three months ended March 29, 2008:

Three Months Ended March 29, 2008
As Previously Restatement As
Reported Adjustments Restated

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Revenue:
Product $   156,193 $   (16,439) (A),(B) $   139,754
Services 32,196 ---- 32,196
Maintenance 98,800 ---- 98,800

Total revenue 287,189 (16,439) 270,750

Costs and Expenses:
Cost of product 12,001 ---- 12,001
Cost of services 25,193 ---- 25,193
Cost of maintenance 14,540 ---- 14,540
Marketing and sales 93,034 ---- 93,034
Research and development 125,356 ---- 125,356
General and administrative 37,708 ---- 37,708
Amortization of acquired intangibles 5,760 ---- 5,760
Write-off of acquired in-process technology 600 ---- 600

Total costs and expenses 314,192 ---- 314,192

Loss from operations (27,003) (16,439) (43,442)
Interest expense (2,995) ---- (2,995)
Other income, net 5,763 ---- 5,763

Loss before benefit for income taxes (24,235) (16,439) (40,674)
Benefit for income taxes (5,488) (5,963) (C) (11,451)

Net loss $ (18,747) $ (10,476) $ (29,223)

Basic net loss per share $ (0.07) $ (0.11)

Diluted net loss per share $ (0.07) $ (0.11)

Weighted average common shares outstanding �
basic 262,825 262,825

Weighted average common shares outstanding �
diluted 262,825 262,825

Edgar Filing: CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 17

6

Edgar Filing: CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

The following table outlines the effects of the restatement adjustments on Cadence�s Condensed Consolidated Balance
Sheet as of March 29, 2008:

As of March 29, 2008
As Previously Restatement As
Reported Adjustments Restated

(In thousands)

ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $   825,545 $   ---- $   825,545
Short-term investments 11,157 ---- 11,157
Receivables, net of allowances of $2,752 and
$2,895, respectively 346,321 (19,347) (A),(B) 326,974
Inventories 29,771 ---- 29,771
Prepaid expenses and other 97,940 ---- 97,940

Total current assets 1,310,734 (19,347) 1,291,387
Property, plant and equipment, net of accumulated
depreciation of $633,059 and $624,680,
respectively 345,918 ---- 345,918
Goodwill 1,315,561 ---- 1,315,561
Acquired intangibles, net 124,196 ---- 124,196
Installment contract receivables 214,991 ---- 214,991
Other assets 326,003 ---- 326,003

Total Assets $ 3,637,403 $ (19,347) $ 3,618,056

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
Convertible notes $ 230,385 $ ---- $ 230,385
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 220,906 ---- 220,906
Current portion of deferred revenue 298,956 (2,908) (B) 296,048

Total current liabilities 750,247 (2,908) 747,339

Long-Term Liabilities:
Long-term portion of deferred revenue 135,465 ---- 135,465
Convertible notes 500,000 ---- 500,000
Other long-term liabilities 357,986 (5,963) (C) 352,023

Total long-term liabilities 993,451 (5,963) 987,488

Stockholders� Equity:
Common stock and capital in excess of par value 1,528,671 ---- 1,528,671
Treasury stock, at cost (780,999) ---- (780,999)
Retained earnings 1,119,176 (10,476) (D) 1,108,700

Edgar Filing: CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 19

Accumulated other comprehensive income 26,857 ---- 26,857

Total stockholders� equity 1,893,705 (10,476) 1,883,229

Total Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity $ 3,637,403 $ (19,347) $ 3,618,056

7

Edgar Filing: CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

NOTE 3.  STOCK-BASED COMPENSATION

Cadence has equity incentive plans that provide for the grant to employees of stock-based awards, including stock
options, restricted stock awards and restricted stock units. Restricted stock awards and restricted stock units are
referred to in this Form 10-Q/A as restricted stock. In addition, the 1995 Directors Stock Option Plan, or
1995 Directors Plan, provides for the automatic grant of stock options to non-employee members of Cadence�s Board
of Directors. Cadence also has an employee stock purchase plan, or ESPP, which enables employees to purchase